



(1)

68.sa.255.2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.255 OF 2024

Sk. Ibrahim Sk. Rasul

Vs.

Mohomed Jahir s/o Mohd. Shaif and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Vedika Thakre, Counsel h/f Mr. V. R. Deshpande, Counsel for the
appellant.

Mr. Syed Ateeb, Counsel for the respondent No.1.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 09/12/2024

1. Despite order passed by this Court, the paper book is not filed by the learned Counsel for the appellant.
2. Learned Counsel for the appellant shall file First Appellate Court paper book within a period of four weeks, as a last chance.
3. Stand over after four weeks.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)