

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 255 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Sk. Ibrahim Sk. RasulPETITIONER

V/S

Mohomed Jahir S/o Mohd. Sharif And OtherRESPONDENT

VED R. DESHPANDE for Petitioner

SYED ATEEB (FOR R/1) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 9th January, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to two weeks to remove office objections.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)