



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Second Appeal No.255 of 2024

Sk. Ibrahim Sk. Rasul

vs.

Mohomed Jahir s/o Mohd. Sharif and another

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr. Kunal Pande h/f Mr. V.R. Deshpande, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mrs. Maira Atteb, Advocate for Respondent No.1.*

CORAM : **M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**
DATE : **4th MARCH, 2025.**

Heard.

02. The following substantial questions of law are for consideration:

- A) *Whether the trial Court was right in discarding the evidence of the appellant for examining his witness before him without obtaining permission of the Court?*
- B) *Whether the findings on the first question in favour of the appellant would affect the merits of the case, when the trial Court has considered the evidence of the appellant's witness?*

03. Call record and proceedings.

04. The parties to put to notice that the appeal may be taken up for final hearing after three weeks.

05. Meanwhile, the appellant may file private paper-book.

JUDGE