

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.255 OF 2024**

[Sk. Ibrahim Sk. Rasul ..Vs.. Mohomed Jahir S/o. Mohd. Sharif and Another]

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Mr V. R. Deshpande, Advocate for Appellant.  
Mrs M. Ateeb, Advocate for Respondent No.1 thr. V.C.

**CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2025.**

1. Await record and proceedings. Stand over to two weeks.

**JUDGE**

Tambe.